THE DATASHEET OF
CP2108-B02-GMR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CP2108 Data Sheet
The CP2108 is a highly integrated USB to Quad UART Bridge
Controller providing a simple solution for updating RS-232/
RS-485 designs to USB using a minimum of components and
PCB space.

Pin Name Type Pin Primary Function Alternate Function
DTR1 Digital Output 45 UART 1 Data Terminal Ready (DTR) —
DSR1 Digital Input 44 UART 1 Data Set Ready (DSR) —
DCD1 Digital Input 43 UART 1 Data Carrier Detect (DCD) —
RI1 Digital Input 42 UART 1 Ring Indicator (RI) —
GPIO.0 Digital I/O 41 General Purpose I/O 0 UART 0 TX Toggle
GPIO.1 Digital I/O 40 General Purpose I/O 1 UART 0 RX Toggle
GPIO.2 Digital I/O 38 General Purpose I/O 2 UART 0 RS-485
GPIO.3 Digital I/O 37 General Purpose I/O 3 Clock Output 0
GPIO.4 Digital I/O 34 General Purpose I/O 4 UART 1 TX Toggle
GPIO.5 Digital I/O 33 General Purpose I/O 5 UART 1 RX Toggle
GPIO.6 Digital I/O 32 General Purpose I/O 6 UART 1 RS-485
GPIO.7 Digital I/O 31 General Purpose I/O 7 Clock Output 1
GPIO.8 Digital I/O 30 General Purpose I/O 8 UART 2 TX Toggle
GPIO.9 Digital I/O 29 General Purpose I/O 9 UART 2 RX Toggle
GPIO.10 Digital I/O 28 General Purpose I/O 10 UART 2 RS-485
GPIO.11 Digital I/O 27 General Purpose I/O 11 Clock Output 2
GPIO.12 Digital I/O 26 General Purpose I/O 12 UART 3 TX Toggle
GPIO.13 Digital I/O 23 General Purpose I/O 13 UART 3 RX Toggle
GPIO.14 Digital I/O 22 General Purpose I/O 14 UART 3 RS-485
GPIO.15 Digital I/O 21 General Purpose I/O 15 Clock Output 3
SUSPEND Digital Output 20 Suspend Indicator - Active High —
SUSPEND Digital Output 19 Suspend Indicator - Active Low —
DTR2 Digital Output 18 UART 2 Data Terminal Ready (DTR) —
DSR2 Digital Input 17 UART 2 Data Set Ready (DSR) —